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Chart 1. Outcomes for FE on recognised qualifications (full-time)

Year Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

13-14 Full Time 2,334 499 860 3,693
14-15 Full Time 2,353 469 843 3,665
15-16 Full Time 2,353 413 898 3,664
16-17 Full Time 2,403 393 1,076 3,872
17-18 Full Time 2,582 347 980 3,909
18-19 Full Time 2,321 324 766 3,411

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

13-14 3,693                                                63.2% 13.5% 23.3% 3,693
14-15 3,665                                                64.2% 12.8% 23.0% 3,665
15-16 3,664                                                64.2% 11.3% 24.5% 3,664
16-17 3,872                                                62.1% 10.1% 27.8% 3,872
17-18 3,909                                                66.1% 8.9% 25.1% 3,909
18-19 3,411                                                68.0% 9.5% 22.5% 3,411

Chart 2a. Outcome Totals for FE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

16-17 Total Part-Time FE 4,134 698 1,177 6,009
17-18 Total Part-Time FE 4,159 529 1,066 5,754
18-19 Total Part-Time FE 5,021 562 1,004 6,587

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

16-17 6,009                                                68.8% 11.6% 19.6% 6,009
17-18 5,754                                                72.3% 9.2% 18.5% 5,754
18-19 6,587                                                76.2% 8.5% 15.2% 6,587
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Chart 2b. Outcome Breakdown for FE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

16-17 under 10 hours   59 2 61
10 up to 40 hours
40 up to 80 hours 436 88 73 597

80 up to 160 hours 512 46 107 665
160 up to 320 hours 2,220 415 710 3,345
320 hours up to FT 907 147 286 1,340

17-18 under 10 hours   49 3 52
10 up to 40 hours
40 up to 80 hours 432 43 60 535

80 up to 160 hours 499 15 99 613
160 up to 320 hours 2,185 357 653 3,195
320 hours up to FT 949 109 253 1,311

18-19 under 10 hours   303 3 306
10 up to 40 hours 362 5 89 456
40 up to 80 hours 486 25 60 571

80 up to 160 hours 1,697 174 269 2,140
160 up to 320 hours 1,045 189 281 1,515
320 hours up to FT 1,128 166 305 1,599

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

16-17 under 10 hours    61 96.7% 3.3%
10 up to 40 hours  

40 up to 80 hours  597 73.0% 14.7% 12.2%
80 up to 160 hours  665 77.0% 6.9% 16.1%

160 up to 320 hours  3,345 66.4% 12.4% 21.2%
320 hours up to FT  1,340 67.7% 11.0% 21.3%

17-18 under 10 hours     52 94.2% 5.8%
10 up to 40 hours  

40 up to 80 hours  535 80.7% 8.0% 11.2%
80 up to 160 hours  613 81.4% 2.4% 16.2%

160 up to 320 hours  3,195 68.4% 11.2% 20.4%
320 hours up to FT  1,311 72.4% 8.3% 19.3%

18-19 under 10 hours     306 99.0% 1.0%
10 up to 40 hours  456 79.4% 1.1% 19.5%
40 up to 80 hours  571 85.1% 4.4% 10.5%

80 up to 160 hours  2,140 79.3% 8.1% 12.6%
160 up to 320 hours  1,515 69.0% 12.5% 18.5%
320 hours up to FT  1,599 70.5% 10.4% 19.1%
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Chart 3: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an FE course of 160 hours or more who did not achieve 'full' success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)
Chart 3. Achievement for FE students with partial success
Number of students who complete their course without gaining any units / credits 85 13.4%
Number of students completing their course achieiving up to 25% of planned units 31 4.9%
Number of students completing their course achieving 25 to 50% of planned units 109 17.2%
Number of students completing their course achieving 50 to 75% of planned units 245 38.6%
Number of students completing their course achieving at least 75% of planned units 164 25.9%

634 100%

Chart 4. Outcomes for HE on recognised qualifications (full-time)

Year Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

13-14 Full Time 2,048 244 464 2,756
14-15 Full Time 2,121 323 470 2,914
15-16 Full Time 2,134 306 516 2,956
16-17 Full Time 2,137 209 548 2,894
17-18 Full Time 2,147 226 498 2,871
18-19 Full Time 2,155 262 541 2,958

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

13-14 2,756                                                74.3% 8.9% 16.8% 2,756
14-15 2,914                                                72.8% 11.1% 16.1% 2,914
15-16 2,956                                                72.2% 10.4% 17.5% 2,956
16-17 2,894                                                73.8% 7.2% 18.9% 2,894
17-18 2,871                                                74.8% 7.9% 17.3% 2,871
18-19 2,958                                                72.9% 8.9% 18.3% 2,958
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Chart 3: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an FE course of 160 hours or more who 
did not achieve 'full' success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)
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Chart 5a. Outcome Totals for HE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

16-17 Total Part-Time HE 913 84 113 1,110
17-18 Total Part-Time HE 905 122 139 1,166
18-19 Total Part-Time HE 859 126 124 1,109

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

16-17 1,110                                                82.3% 7.6% 10.2% 1,110
17-18 1,166                                                77.6% 10.5% 11.9% 1,166
18-19 1,109                                                77.5% 11.4% 11.2% 1,109

Chart 5b. Outcome Breakdown for HE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

16-17 10 up to 40 hours
40 up to 80 hours 77 5 12 94

80 up to 160 hours 103 6 17 126
160 up to 320 hours 581 63 76 720
320 hours up to FT 152 10 8 170

17-18 10 up to 40 hours
40 up to 80 hours 93 10 13 116

80 up to 160 hours 123 18 14 155
160 up to 320 hours 524 78 97 699
320 hours up to FT 164 16 15 195

18-19 10 up to 40 hours
18-19 40 up to 80 hours 99 6 21 126
18-19 80 up to 160 hours 98 12 8 118
18-19 160 up to 320 hours 528 89 77 694
18-19 320 hours up to FT 134 19 18 171

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

16-17 10 up to 40 hours  
40 up to 80 hours  94 81.9% 5.3% 12.8%

80 up to 160 hours  126 81.7% 4.8% 13.5%
160 up to 320 hours  720 80.7% 8.8% 10.6%
320 hours up to FT  170 89.4% 5.9% 4.7%

17-18 10 up to 40 hours  
40 up to 80 hours  116 80.2% 8.6% 11.2%

80 up to 160 hours  155 79.4% 11.6% 9.0%
160 up to 320 hours  699 75.0% 11.2% 13.9%
320 hours up to FT  195 84.1% 8.2% 7.7%

18-19 10 up to 40 hours  
40 up to 80 hours  126 78.6% 4.8% 16.7%

80 up to 160 hours  118 83.1% 10.2% 6.8%
160 up to 320 hours  694 76.1% 12.8% 11.1%
320 hours up to FT  171 78.4% 11.1% 10.5%
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Chart 6: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an HE course of 160 hours or more who did not achieve 'full' success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)
Chart 6. Achievement for HE students with partial success
Number of students who complete their course without gaining any units / credits 14 3.8%
Number of students completing their course achieiving up to 25% of planned units 53 14.4%
Number of students completing their course achieving 25 to 50% of planned units 106 28.9%
Number of students completing their course achieving 50 to 75% of planned units 124 33.8%
Number of students completing their course achieving at least 75% of planned units 70 19.1%

367 100%

Chart 7. Outcomes by age group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

under 18 1,199 244 446 1,889
18-20 year olds 2,478 397 640 3,515
21-24 year olds 1,239 144 310 1,693
25-40 year olds 1,851 195 460 2,506
41 and Over 544 69 132 745

% Completed 
Successful

% Partial Success % Withdrawal

under 18     1,889 63.5% 12.9% 23.6%
18-20 year olds     3,515 70.5% 11.3% 18.2%
21-24 year olds     1,693 73.2% 8.5% 18.3%
25-40 year olds     2,506 73.9% 7.8% 18.4%
41 and Over      745 73.0% 9.3% 17.7%
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Chart 6: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an HE course of 160 hours or more who 
did not achieve 'full' success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)
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Chart 8. FE Outcomes by ES subject group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

% Completed Successful Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

Sport and Leisure 63.3% 197 30 84 311
Special Programmes 78.2% 423 40 78 541
Social subjects 57.7% 217 45 114 376
Science 58.4% 240 70 101 411
Performing arts 76.8% 146 6 38 190
Nautical studies
Media 68.8% 55 11 14 80
Languages and ESOL 69.8% 427 88 97 612
Land-based industries 73.5% 136 10 39 185
Hospitality and tourism 69.2% 204 22 69 295
Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies 64.8% 258 34 106 398
Engineering 79.9% 566 56 86 708
Education and training
Construction 73.5% 308 30 81 419
Computing and ICT 57.8% 199 69 76 344
Care 67.4% 746 126 235 1,107
Business, Management and Administration 64.8% 195 30 76 301
Art and design 71.3% 174 12 58 244

% Completed 
Successful

% Partial Success % Withdrawal

Engineering  708 79.9% 7.9% 12.1% 1
Special Programmes  541 78.2% 7.4% 14.4% 2

Performing arts  190 76.8% 3.2% 20.0% 3
Land-based industries  185 73.5% 5.4% 21.1% 4

Construction  419 73.5% 7.2% 19.3% 5
Art and design  244 71.3% 4.9% 23.8% 6

Languages and ESOL  612 69.8% 14.4% 15.8% 7
Hospitality and tourism  295 69.2% 7.5% 23.4% 8

Media  80 68.8% 13.8% 17.5% 9
Care  1,107 67.4% 11.4% 21.2% 10

Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies  398 64.8% 8.5% 26.6% 11
Business, Management and Administration  301 64.8% 10.0% 25.2% 12

Sport and Leisure  311 63.3% 9.6% 27.0% 13
Science  411 58.4% 17.0% 24.6% 14

Computing and ICT  344 57.8% 20.1% 22.1% 15
Social subjects  376 57.7% 12.0% 30.3% 16
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Chart 9. HE Outcomes by ES subject group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

% Completed Successful Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

Sport and Leisure 65.8% 133 20 49 202
Special Programmes
Social subjects 82.4% 84 3 15 102
Science 47.4% 54 28 32 114
Performing arts 87.4% 153 9 13 175
Nautical studies
Media 79.7% 141 21 15 177
Languages and ESOL
Land-based industries 72.7% 80 6 24 110
Hospitality and tourism 70.4% 76 11 21 108
Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies 82.8% 72 15 87
Engineering 71.0% 384 85 72 541
Education and training
Construction 65.3% 49 15 11 75
Computing and ICT 66.2% 286 66 80 432
Care 75.6% 583 56 132 771
Business, Management and Administration 72.9% 277 33 70 380
Art and design 81.1% 445 17 87 549

% Completed 
Successful

% Partial Success % Withdrawal

Performing arts  175 87.4% 5.1% 7.4% 1
Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies  87 82.8% 17.2% 2

Social subjects  102 82.4% 2.9% 14.7% 3
Art and design  549 81.1% 3.1% 15.8% 4

Media  177 79.7% 11.9% 8.5% 5
Care  771 75.6% 7.3% 17.1% 6

Business, Management and Administration  380 72.9% 8.7% 18.4% 7
Land-based industries  110 72.7% 5.5% 21.8% 8

Engineering  541 71.0% 15.7% 13.3% 9
Hospitality and tourism  108 70.4% 10.2% 19.4% 10

Computing and ICT  432 66.2% 15.3% 18.5% 11
Sport and Leisure  202 65.8% 9.9% 24.3% 12

Construction  75 65.3% 20.0% 14.7% 13
Science  114 47.4% 24.6% 28.1% 14
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Chart 10. Outcomes by level and gender on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

FE Females 2,329 340 716 3,385
FE Males 2,164 339 636 3,139
HE Females 1,517 147 328 1,992
HE Males 1,299 223 308 1,830

% Completed 
Successful

% Partial Success % Withdrawal

FE Females     3,385 68.8% 10.0% 21.2%
FE Males     3,139 68.9% 10.8% 20.3%
HE Females     1,992 76.2% 7.4% 16.5%
HE Males     1,830 71.0% 12.2% 16.8%

Chart 11. Outcomes by key group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

All enrolments over 160 hours 7,311 1,049 1,988 10,348
10% Most deprived postcode areas 1,964 335 664 2,963
20% Most deprived postcode areas 3,107 492 986 4,585
Fees paid by employer 551 70 58 679
Ethnic minority 1,337 249 305 1,891
Disability 1,349 223 408 1,980
Year of study greater than first year 1,218 154 140 1,512
Care Experienced 80 16 49 145

% Completed 
Successful

% Partial Success % Withdrawal

All enrolments over 160 hours  10,348 70.7% 10.1% 19.2%
10% Most deprived postcode areas  2,963 66.3% 11.3% 22.4%
20% Most deprived postcode areas  4,585 67.8% 10.7% 21.5%
Fees paid by employer  679 81.1% 10.3% 8.5%
Ethnic minority  1,891 70.7% 13.2% 16.1%
Disability  1,980 68.1% 11.3% 20.6%
Year of study greater than first year  1,512 80.6% 10.2% 9.3%
Care Experienced  145 55.2% 11.0% 33.8%
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Chart 10. Outcomes by level and gender on courses lasting 160 hours or more % Completed Successful

% Partial Success

% Withdrawal
Gender & Students
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Chart 12. Credit targets and achieved (core plus ESF where applicable)

Credits/WSUMs Year Percentage

WSUMs achieved 128,696                                           
16-17 WSUM target 127,091                                           16-17 101.26%
Credits achieved 130,030                                           
17-18  Credits target 128,683                                           17-18 101.05%
Credits achieved 128,106                                           
18-19  Credits target 127,286                                           18-19 100.64%

Chart 13. Percentage of Full-time permanent teaching staff with a teaching qualification

Permanent full-time teaching 
staff

Number with a 
Teaching Qualification

Year Percentage

16-17 226 211 16-17 93.4%
17-18 227 208 17-18 91.6%
18-19 232 195 18-19 84.1%
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Chart 12. Credit targets and achieved (core plus ESF where applicable)

93.4%

91.6%

84.1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

16-17

17-18

18-19

Chart 13. Percentage of Full-time permanent teaching staff with a teaching qualification


